When recorded return to: Mr. and Mrs. Paul Benson P. O. Box 608 Ziousville, IN 46077



10/21/2010 Page

SKACIT

1 of

2 4:08PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 137850-OAE

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Grantor: The Robertson Family Trust and The Smith Family Trust

Grantee: Paul W. Benson and Barbara L. Benson Tax Parcel Number(s): P59263/3820-000-048-0006

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 48 Skyline No. 4

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR(S) DON L. ROBERTSON, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROBERTSON FAMILY TRUST DATED DECEMBER 3, 1971, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST; AND RAYMOND C. SMITH AND ARDETH C. SMITH, AS TRUSTEES OF THE SMITH FAMILY TRUST, DATED DECEMBER 22, 1975, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to PAUL W. BENSON AND BARBARA L. BENSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Lot 48, "SKYLINE NO. 4," as per plat recorded in Volume 9 of Plats, pages 61 and 62, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 137850-OAE.

Dated October 13, 2010	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 3283
The Robertson Family Trust	The Smith Family Trust Amount Paid \$ 2230.
By: Don L. Robertson Trustee Ming L. January	By: Raymond C. Smith, Trustee
STATE OF Washington (alifornia) County of Orchage	SS:
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged	s instrument, on oath stated that they ave
party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrum	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Re	otary Public in and for the State of A siding at Newport Berch y appointment expires: April 30,201

When recorded return to: Mr. and Mrs. Paul Benson P. O. Box 608

Ziousville, IN 46077

Dated October 13, 2010

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 137850-OAE

Grantor: The Robertson Family Trust and The Smith Family Trust

Grantee: Paul W. Benson and Barbara L. Benson Tax Parcel Number(s): P59263/3820-000-048-0006

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 48 Skyline No. 4

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR(S) DON L. ROBERTSON, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROBERTSON FAMILY TRUST DATED DECEMBER 3, 1971, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST; AND RAYMOND C. SMITH AND ARDETH C. SMITH, AS TRUSTEES OF THE SMITH FAMILY TRUST, DATED DECEMBER 22, 1975, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to PAUL W. BENSON AND BARBARA L. BENSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Lot 48, "SKYLINE NO. 4," as per plat recorded in Volume 9 of Plats, pages 61 and 62, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 137850-OAE.

Dated October 15, 2010	- // /\
The Robertson Family Trust	The Smith Family Trust
By: Don L. Robertson, Trustee	By: Kaymond C. Smith, Trustee Ardoll C. Smith
STATE OF Washington California County of Drange	
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowled	d this instrument, on oath stated that they are led it as the Trustes
of The Smith Family Trulf party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this ins	to be the free and voluntary act of such strument.
Dated:	- Weisser
NERISSA NUQUI Commission # 1888469 Notary Public - California	Notary Public in and for the State of California Residing at Kancho Gang Margavita, Ch My appointment expires: May 6, 2017